Wivenhoe Sailing Club =\

Wivenhoe Sailing Club, Walter Radcliffe Road, Wivenhoe, Essex, CO7 9WS

MEMBERSHIP FEES & CHARGES 2023/24
INCLUDING PAYMENT SUPPLEMENTS (late fees payable one month after due date)

FEE/ LATE PAYMENT
CHARGE SUPPLEMENT
MEMBERSHIP: 1%t March 2023 to 29" February 2024 (payment due 1° March 2023)
Family £100.00 £10.00
Ordinary (Individual adult) £80.00 £10.00
Young Adult (18-25) £25.00 £5.00
Cadet — Club members £10.00
Cadet — Non club members £30.00
DINGHY HARD STANDING: 1% April 2023 to 31 March 2024 (payment due 1% April 2023)
Tender, and Dinghy up to 3m. All canoes and Kayaks. £40.00 £10.00
Dinghy Storage — over 3m (per metre) £12.00 £10.00
Inside Pontoons (Senior members) £40.00 £10.00
Gig (per metre) £12.00 £10.00
Trailers & cradles; only charged for trailer not usually stored under boat. £30.00 £10.00
These may be stacked
YACHT WINTER STORAGE: 1° October 2023 to last calendar launch day, (payment due 1% October 2023)
Ashore (per metre) Late fee, additional per boat £15.00 £15.00
Pontoons (per metre) Late fee, additional per boat £15.00 £15.00
Penalty Fee for yachts overstaying on hard standing after the last launching| £10.00
day. Per week or part thereof.
MOORINGS: 1% April 2023 to 31 March 2024 (payment due 1% April 2023)
All moorings (per metre) Late fee, additional per boat £22.00 £22.00

Please pay by bank transfer to Sort Code 08 92 99 Account Number 65301485
Payments by bank transfer are preferred, if a bank transfer is not possible then a cheque is the best alternative
(payable to Wivenhoe Sailing Club).

Approved and confirmed by the General Committee on 19" December 2022



